COMPANY	ATION ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032					
	R	REFERENCE : 185553 4367996				
		PRIZATION :	Patricia . 78.75	Pigito		
ORDER DATE	E: Ma	rch 26, 1999	-			
ORDER TIME	Z: 8	:38 AM	·· ··	· · · · · ·		
ORDER NO.	: 18	5553-005				
CUSTOMER 1	- :01	4367996	-	nn	00028	2135
CUSTOMER:	MARSH MARSH Suite 3750	All C. Deason, ALL C. DEASON, ALL C. DEASON, 2-c Gunn Highway , FL 33624	JR,	-	·· .	
		DOMESTIC FILIN	NG	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<u>ج</u> و
NAME :		OUTAGE SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.				9 MAR 29
		EFFECTIVE DATE	3: -			PH
		F INCORPORATION E OF LIMITED PA		 ?		2: 01
PLEASE RET	TURN TH	E FOLLOWING AS	PROOF OF	FILING:		NAL 62 NAM 66
XXCE	RTIFIE	D COPY	·		<u>.</u>	

۶,

Articles of Incorporation

Outage Support Services, Inc.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to

contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article 1. NAME

99 M/NR 29

P# 2:

The name of the corporation shall be:

Outage Support Services, Inc.

Article 2. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the corporation is 6210 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33625.

Article 3. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or businesses permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

Article 4. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number so shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one million (1,000,000) shares of common stock having a par value of one cent (\$0.01) per share.

Article 5. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation shall be Ronald C. Rubrecht, and

the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 6210 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33625.

Article 6. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually and shall commence on the date these articles are filed with the Florida Department of State.

Article 7. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Ronald C.

Rubrecht, 6210 Turtle Creek Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33625.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Ronald C. Rubrecht has hereunto set his hand and seal, this 17 day of March, 1999.

Konald C. Kubrecht

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 Hday of March

1999, by Ronald C. Rubrecht, who is personally known to me or who produced and n la. as identification, and who did take an oath.



Kelley Lee Rexroad COMMISSION # CC531537 EXPIRES February 12, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Killy Se Notary Public

<u>Kully See Nextoad</u> Notary Public <u>Kelley Lee Rexroad</u> Printed name of notary Commission No. <u>005</u> 31 537 My commission expires: <u>Feb. 12, 2000</u>

Acceptance by Registered Agent

THE UNDERSIGNED Ronald C. Rubrecht hereby accepts appointment as registered agent of: i en l'ante de la companya de la com La companya de la comp

Outage Support Services, Inc.,

effective as of the date of filing of the articles of incorporation of said corporation.

Konald C. Rubecht

Ronald C. Rubrecht

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

day of March The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1999, by Ronald C. Rubrecht, who is personally known to me or who produced all nla as identification, and who did take an oath.

Kelley See Rexcoad Notary Public Kelley (see Rexroad Printed name of notary

Kelley Lee Rexroad COMMISSION # CC531537 EXPIRES February 12, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Commission No. 0053/537

My commission expires: Feb. (2, 2000

